
 

Maplewell Hall School – Information 2024-2025 
 

Name Governor type Voted 
by 

Term 
of 
Office 

Start date  Link governor Role  

Jason 
Brooks 

Headteacher      Jasonbrooks@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Michael-
John Derges 

LA Governor – 
Not Affiliated 

GB 4 years 22.06.23  Wellbeing - staff Mj.derges@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Sioux 
Gardner 

Associate 
Governor 

GB 4 years 26.06.24  H & S siouxgardner@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

David Bates Co-opted GB 4 years 30/06/2022  Careers d.bates@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Kaisra Khan Co-opted GB 4 years 21/11/2019 Chair of 
Governors 

SLT/ Teaching & Learning/ 
Wellbeing -Students 

k.khan@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Karon Hollis Parent Parents 4 years 29/09/2022  Behaviour k.hollis@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Nigel Pearce Parent Parents 4 years  12/07/2024   n.pearce@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Georgina 
Smith 

Co-opted GB 4 years 23/02/2019 
reappointed 
01/12/2022 

 Wellbeing – Staff & Behaviour georginasmith@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Ian Welch Co-opted GB 4 years  28/06/2018 
Reappointed 
30/06/2022 

Vice Chair 
04.05.23 

Safeguarding & Recruitment. 
Looked After Children / GDPR 

i.welch@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Vacancy Co-opted GB 4 years     

Katherine 
Durrands 

Staff GB 4 years 29/11/2023 
 

 Personal Development k.durrands@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

Mandy Paris Clerk School     m.paris@maplewell.leics.sch.uk 

 


